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LAME COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

Senior & Disability

Services
MEETING: Senior Services Advisory Council
DATE: Friday, September 20th, 2024
TIME: 1:00 p.m. —2:00 p.m.
LOCATION:

In Person at 859 Willamette St., Eugene, OR 97401. Buford Room, 5™ floor.

OR

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us06web.zoom.us/}/85249727821?pwd=s1hYbSA0SoUXYucHct01ValCDMYJKQ.1

Meeting ID: 852 4972 7821
Passcode: 422631
Call in: +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

CONTACT:

1:00 pm

1:01 pm

1:03 pm
1.30 pm

1:33 pm

1:45 pm

1:55 pm

AGENDA
1. Call to Order, Introductions

2. Consideration of Meeting Agenda & Minutes
for May

3. OAA Senior Connections Overview
4. VVote on New SSAC Members

5. Recurring updates:
e OPI
e OAA
e Other Program Updates
e Committee Updates

6. Updates from Council Members

7. Consideration of Future Agenda Topics

Public Comment is limited to 3 minutes.

Marisa Andrews, 541-682-4512, mandrews@Icog.org

Judy D.

Judy D.

Leah C.
Marisa A.

Marisa A.

All

Judy D.

The above facility is wheelchair accessible. American Sign Language (ASL) interpretation and assisted
listening devices can be provided with 48 hours notice; call (541) 682-4430.


https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85249727821?pwd=s1hYbSAoSoUXYucHct01VaICDMYJKQ.1

2:00 pm 8. Adjourn: Reminder of Next Meeting: November 15%, 2024

Public Comment is limited to 3 minutes.
The above facility is wheelchair accessible. American Sign Language (ASL) interpretation and assisted
listening devices can be provided with 48 hours notice; call (541) 682-4430.



